Form PTO-1594 RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE (Rev. 10/02) U.S. Patent and Trademark Office	
OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/2005)	KRS ONL!
Tab settings ⇒⇒ ♥ V V V V V V V V V V V V V V V V V	
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: F 1. Name of conveying party(ies): Fry's Metals, Inc. Delaware Corporation Individual(s) General Partnership Corporation-State Other Other Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Assignment Merger Security Agreement Other Execution Date: 01/31/01 4. Application number(s) or registration number(s):	Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof. 2. Name and address of receiving party(ies) Name: Enthone Inc. Internal Address: Street Address: 350 Frontage Road City: West Haven State: CT Zip: 06516 Individual(s) citizenship Association General Partnership Limited Partnership Limited Partnership Other If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic representative designation is attached: Yos No (Designations must be a separate document from assignment) Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes No
A. Trademark Application No.(s) 75/571998	B. Trademark Registration No.(s)
Additional number(s) att 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence	teched Yes No 6. Total number of applications and
concerning document should be mailed: Name: Mark E. Tetreault	registrations involved:
Internal Address: Barłow, Josephs & Holmes, Ltd.	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$ Enclosed Authorized to be charged to deposit account
Street Address: 101 Dyer Street City: Providence State: R1 Zip:02903	8. Deposit account number: 02-0900
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE	
9. Signature. Mark E. Tetreault Name of Person Signing Mark E. Tetreault Signature	

Mail) documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:

Commissioner of Patent & Trademarks, Box Assignments

Washington, D.C. 20231

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Fry's Metals, Inc. (d/b/a Alpha Metals, Inc.), a Delaware corporation, located and doing business at 600 Route 440, Jersey City, NJ 07304 (hereinafter ASSIGNOR), is the sole and exclusive owner of the below-listed trademark application which is currently pending in the United States Patent and Trademark Office (hereinafter the MARK):

No. Mark

75/571998 ALPHALEVEL

WHEREAS, Enthone, Inc., a Delaware corporation, located and doing business at 350 Frontage Road, West Haven, CT 06516 (hereinafter ASSIGNEE), is desirous of acquiring the MARK and the registration therefor;

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of One Dollar and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, ASSIGNOR does sell, assign, transfer and set over unto ASSIGNEE the entire right, title and interest in, to and under the MARK and the registration therefor, together with the good will of the business in connection with which the MARK is used.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, ASSIGNOR has caused these presents to be signed by its duly authorized officer thereof, on this 315 day of 9 day, 2001.

By: Low J. ne

Keith F. Noe Assistant Secretary Fry's Metals, Inc.

TRADEMARK
RECORDED: 01/15/2003 REEL: 002596 FRAME: 0972